Week 1

/.

2025 Preseason parkrun Challenge

NEWSTEAD

ATHLETICS

Saturday, 1 March 2025

Distance 5

Place
o1
02
o3
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Competitor:
Hayden Groves
Emma Heynes
Olive Saxton
Emmalea Jones
David Nicholls
Anne Green
Kylie Lockett
Craig Barron
Adam Groves
Alice Gregory
Denis Giasli
Barbara Clayton
Jonathan Mulford
Huon Lockett
Charles Gunn
Natalie Slocombe
Rose Samuels
Josh Slocombe
Robert Green
Vicky Gunn
Simon Dawkins
Livinia Jones
Robert Gunn
Josie Groves
Sharon Bottle
Bronwyn Hefford
Tom Wickham

KM

parkrun time
27.38
32.52
24.08
45.38
39.52
3943
26.35
29.45
19.26
29.07
25.12
28.58
21.35
26.55
16.33
30.23
26.19
28.18
36.29
23.57
26.18
35.05
28.32
27.37
52.06
52.00

4138

Handicap Adjusted Time This Parkrun/ KM:

10.00
12.35
21.25
0.05
6.35
7.10
21.30
18.30
28.55
19.20
23.20
19-35
27.10
22.10
32.45
19.10
23.35
21.40
13.30
26.10
24.15
16.05
23.40
26.50
5.00
5.30
29.05

3738
45.27
4533
4543
46.27
46.53
48.05
48.15
48.21
48.27
48.32
4333
48.45
49.05
4918
49-33
49-54
49.58
49-59
50.07
50.33
51.10
52.12
54.27
57.06
57.36
70.43

Race type

5:31
6:34
4:49
9:07
7:58
7:56
519
5:57
353
549
5:02
5:47
4419
523
318
6:04
515
539
717
4:47
515
7:01
543
5:31
10:25
10:25

819

Sealed Handicap

Parkrun data for
initial Handicap

7:41 38.29
7:10 35.50
5:24 27.00
9:40 48.21
8:22 41.51

815 4118

5:23 26.55
559 29.59
354 19-33

5:49 29.07
5:01 25.07
5:46 28.52
415 21.15

515 26.16
3:08 15.44
5:51 29.19
4:58 24.50
5:21 26.45
6:59 34.59
427 22.17

4:50 24.13

6:28 32.20
457 24.49
419 21.39

8:q1 43.27
8:35 42.55
3:52 19.20

Which parkrun
this time

Westbury
Kate Reed
Launceston
Georgetown
Kate Reed
Launceston
Kate Reed
Windsor Park
Westbury
Kate Reed
Westbury
Windsor Park
Launceston
Kate Reed
Launceston
Launceston
Devonport
Launceston
Launceston
Wynyard
Devonport
Georgetown
Wynyard
Westbury
Kate Reed
Kate Reed

Launceston



